ProtectroWrap #100 VOC Primer BPIR Declaration

Designated building product: Class 1

Declaration

Marshall Innovations Ltd has provided this declaration to satisfy the provisions of Schedule 1(d) of the Building (Building Product Information Requirements) Regulations 2022.

Product/system

Name	ProtectroWrap #100 VOC Primer
Identifier	PRM100VOC

Description

Protecvto 100 VOC primer is a brush on primer for use with Protecto bituminous tapes to assist with adhesion. Suitable with timber, steel, fibre-cement & concrete substrates.

Scope of use

Protecto 100 VOC Primer is used to aid with adhesion with Protecto Bituminous Tapes. Always check for compatibility with all substrates. Know to be incompatible with a most decking membranes. Always check with suppliers before applying over any membrane.

Conditions of use

Ensure substrate are compatible, clean and dry and free from dust, dirt, and any sharp protrusions.

Relevant building code clauses

Contributions to compliance

Supporting documentation

The following additional documentation supports the above statements:

Primer Specification	Oct 2014	https://www.mwnz.com/file/file58daced71f53 0/open
Warranty	Aug 2019	https://www.mwnz.com/file/primers-mastics-p roduct-warranty/open

For further information supporting ProtectroWrap #100 VOC Primer claims refer to our website.

Contact details

Manufacture location	Overseas
Legal and trading name of manufacturer	ProtectoWrap
Legal and trading name of importer	Marshall Innovations Ltd
Importer address for service	41 Hotuhotu Street Tauranga 3110
Importer website	mwnz.com
Importer NZBN	9429030850743

Importer emailheadoffice@mwnz.comImporter phone number0800 776 9727

Responsible person

As the responsible person as set out in Regulation 3, I confirm that the information supplied in this declaration is based on information supplied to the company as well as the company's own processes and is therefore to the best of my knowledge, correct.

I can also confirm that ProtectroWrap #100 VOC Primer is not subject to a warning on ban under <u>s26 of the Building Act</u>.

Signed for and on behalf of Marshall Innovations Ltd:

Nick Batt CEO November 2023

MARSHALL INNOVATIONS LTD 41 Hotuhotu Street Tauranga 3110 New Zealand 0800 776 9727 | mwnz.com